
A]"I'ACHMENT _ I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RE GULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
As r Rule 47 of PP Ru 2004

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Resoect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Ltd.

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Public Sector OrEanization

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

> TENDER NUMBER SN-4616/24

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT IIARDWARE MATERIAL

> TENDERVALUE Rs.218.642.500Approx

> ESTI MATED Colvl PLETION PERIOD_!p..1!9.]Q!-.!q9qE9

> WHETHER THE PROCUREI\4ENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES /NO

PPRA Website Yes (Federal Agencies)
(lf ves qive date and PPRA's tender number) TS535166E dated

't9.o3.2024

(i)
(iD

News Papers (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

Name:- jang/Tribune
Oalei 20.03.2024

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 22.04.2024 1600 HRs

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Nill

q Q'- lgl o>4
q

IloP/vCA10l9/2.1
r IoP/\'[GA,0l5/24
ll()P/VGA,018/24
HOPA{GA/017/24

Purchiise oader f.

. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 

-

(for civil Works only)

} ADVERTISEMENT:

\j



2

> NUI\4BER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 21
(Attached List of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUNIENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUN,IENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREI\4ENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE-

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE, {

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

c) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

PLEASE SPECIFY lF ANY OIHER l\,1ETHOD OF PROCUREIVIENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EN.4ERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N.A

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORIry DMD

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A

> NUIVIBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 17

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YEg / NO

q

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes / No



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules. 2004)

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

NUMBER OF
OPENING OF BIDS

BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF
14

> NAI\4E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

Sr
#

Purchase older
Nos.

Description Purchase order placed on
(Name of Firm)

valuing (lnc. GST)
Rs-

tl llOP/\4GA,019121
Nrs. Al-Shueef Ensine€rins S€nice5

L,nore 9.711,689

HOI,,\'{GA'o 1 5/2,1 MA. G.O.S Corpomtq l.ahore 4.600,820

8 HOP,\'{Crlr01 8121
M/s. New Light House (P!1.) Ltd.,

2_311.148

I toP'\,tc]\r0l 7/24
Nrs. M.A. Tooh & EquipmentHousc,

Lahore
r_902.r50

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1st, 2"d, 3'd EVALUATED BtD).

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) To Exoand the

neturork as \ryell as in the interest of GOP

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\ilADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE

MA. Al-Sharccf EnginccrinS Scriccs. LaIorc Lowcst prlced bidd.r for item # I I

\.lrs. G.O S Co.po re. Lahoc Lowcst priccd biddcr for item + 9

Mh. NeB l-ight House (P!r ) l-rd., Lahorc Lowcst priced bidder for ilem # 8

M^. V-A. Tooh & Flquipment House. Lahore Lowest priced bidde. for item # 7

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) No

ATTACHMENT_II

i:val 
",rion 

*eidrsmaiiirls



2

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BlD. Ye! / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Coov enclossd)
(Attach a copy of

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

Sr
#

Purchase order
Nos.

oescription Purchase order placed on
(Name ot Fi.m)

Valuing (lnc. GST)
Rs.

ll HOP/MC,\' 0l 9,2'l Cab1.
Nrys Al-sheef En8in...ing S.rui@s.

Lahorc

OI"\(iA 0l5,14 N,l,/s G.O.S Corporale, Lahore 1.600.820

lt , \11 . \ll Irs. New Lisht Hous€ G!a) Ltd.,
2,3t 1.1.18

l()P/MCA10l?/2,1
trrl./s. M.A. Tools & Eiiuipment Housq

l,aiorc
1.902_750

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS YES / NO

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED- Yes/Xe
(lf yes result thereoo

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTICUDOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA--YeS / Ne
(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY
(Give Brief Description)

Nil

HOP \l(; \ 1rl9 :.1 18.09.2024

18.09.2024IIOP/M(iA/015/24
18.O9.2024HO|/MGA/0t8/24
18.O9_2024HOPMG,lJol7/24

lF.No.2/ I /2008PPRA-RA.llll


